

MUSSOORIE DEHRADUN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Transport Nagar, Saharanpur Road, Dehradun- 248001

Phone- 0135-6603137, 6603102

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

In reference to the published Request For Empanelment (RFE), invited from reputed practicing firms in the field of Architecture, Engineering, Landscape, Urban Development & Planning for empanelment in Mussoorie Dehradun Development Authority (MDDA).

It is to inform that Proposal due date (PDD) for Submission of Proposals is extended up to 18/08/2023, 03:00 P.M. In response to the queries received, Query-responses have been uploaded on the website of MDDA www.mddaonline.in & E-Tendering website www.uktender.gov.in .

Proposal Completed in all respect shall be submitted on or before 18/08/2023 upto 03:00 P.M.

MDDA reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposal without assigning any reason thereof.



Executive Engineer,
MDDA

Query - 1

S. No.	Clause No.	Page No.	Existing Clause	Change Requested/ Clarification required	Responses
1	Cl. 9. /(e.) /	Pg-11	<p>Registration Fee: Applicant shall submit the Registration Fee for each Field as per the Category in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Secretary, MDDA payable at Dehradun. Registration Fee of unsuccessful Applicant will be refunded.</p> <p>i. Under Category-I (for the Estimated Project cost above 25.00 Crores) - Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) for each field.</p> <p>ii. Under Category-II (for the Estimated Project cost upto 25.00 Crores) - Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) for each field.</p>	We request you to kindly give exemption on Registration Fee to MSME registered firms.	No Change
2	Cl. 9. /(f.)	Pg-11	<p>Non-refundable Document Fee: Applicants are required to submit Document Fee i.e. Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand) in the name of Secretary, MDDA payable at Dehradun along with their Proposal.</p>	We request you to kindly give exemption on Document Fee to MSME registered firms.	No Change
3	Cl. 10./ EC-3	Pg-12	<p>The Consultant should have experience of providing Comprehensive services (i.e. architecture, engineering, bid process) in at least 2 (two) assignments for Project Management Consultants/ Support Units/ Technical Support or Coordinator Consultants/ Project Planning and Design/ Preparation of Detailed Project Reports for urban infrastructure assignments having project cost minimum Rs. 50 Cr. each in the last 10 (Ten) years.</p> <p>Minimum 20 marks Additional 05 marks for each project Maximum upto 30 marks</p>	<p>We understand that the word 'Architecture' here means Architecture Consultancy Works of Railway Station, Metro Station, Building Works, etc.</p> <p>We understand that experience of 2 (two) such assignment gives 20 marks and each additional project gives 5 marks. Maximum upto 30 marks. Please Confirm.</p>	As per RFE
4	Cl. 10./ Note:/ 2.	Pg-12	<p>Applicant shall submit the Certificate from its Statutory Auditor for the work done/ payment received along with the Completion Certificate for claiming the experience.</p>	We request you to kindly modify this as: Applicant shall submit the Certificate from its Statutory Auditor / Chartered Accountant for the work done/ payment received along with the Completion Certificate for claiming the experience.	Certificate maybe from C.A along with Audited Balance sheet

5	Cl. 3.0/ (viii)	Pg-27	<p>The scope of services would require a multi-disciplinary team having a mix of experience in similar nature of works. The firm shall have minimum 20 regular resources (key expertise) i.e. engineers, planners, architects. - 10 marks</p>	<p>We request you to kindly allow sub - consultants for the role of engineers & planners. And also request you to modify this clause as follows :</p> <p>The scope of services would require a multi-disciplinary team having a mix of experience in similar nature of works. The firm shall have minimum 15 key experts on roll i.e. engineers (on roll/ on hire), planners (on roll/ on hire), architects. - 10 marks</p>	No Change
6	Cl. 2.6/ S.N.1	Pg-7	<p>Proposal Due Date or PDD (online submission of Technical Proposal on www.uktenders.gov.in) 03:00 P.M. on 14/08/2023</p>	<p>We request you to kindly extend the submission end date to “at least 2 weeks after the reply to Prebid Queries”.</p>	As per Corrigendum Notice

Note:- Under Clause 10 (Note-2.) shall be read as "Applicant shall submit the Certificate from its Statutory Auditor/Chartered Accountant along with audited balance sheet for the work done/ payment received and along with the Completion Certificate for claiming the experience."

For Clause 9(d). The Declaration Should be submitted on Rs. 100 Stamp Paper

Query - 2

S. No.	Clause No.	Page No.	Existing Clause	Change Requested/ Clarification required	Responses
1	Annexure-VII	Page No- 31	Standard Form Annexure-VII: Financial Capability of The Consultant	Referring to Clause 9 a. For International Applicants only a wholly owned subsidiary company in India can apply subject to the authorization by the parent company. The Standard form Annexure-VII says, "Financial Capability of the Consultant's parent company or its subsidiary or any associate company will not be considered for computation of the Financial Capability of the Consultant. You are kindly requested to amend the standard form.	As per Revised form Annexure-VII (Annexed)

Query - 3

S. No.	Clause No.	Page No.	Existing Clause	Change Requested/ Clarification required	Responses
1	Clause 2.6	Pg-7	Proposal Due Date-Submission	A humble request to allow payment of tender processing fee and registration fee via online deposit. make it one time for applying all the sections, as one consultant has same details and projects can be written category wise.	Bank Detail Annexed As per RFE Note:- Non-refundable Bid Document fee and Registration Fee Category-wise for each Field shall be submitted separately and the proof of submission shall be submitted along with the proposal.
			Physical Submission	Kindly make it Online submission only. As after due date the physical submission takes atleast 5 days to reach your destination. To reach on 14th it has be dispatched today but the prebid answers are yet to receive.	As per RFE/Corrigendum Notice
				Kindly allow atleast 5 days after uploading of replies to website for preparation of appropriate document.	As per RFE/Corrigendum Notice
2	Clause-10	Pg-12	Approach and methodology for the consultancy (Presentation)	Kindly allow online presentation, if it is required to be explained.	Will be Inform to the Short listed eligible Applicants.
		Pg-10	<i>Applicant shall provide the documents acceptable to MDDA for claiming the experience</i>	Kindly spell the documents required to be submitted.	As per RFE
3	Clause-10	Pg-12	Minimum 20/10 regular resources (key eperience) i.e, engineers, planners, architects.	Kindly mention the required experts.	As per RFE

Query - 4

S. No.	Clause No.	Page No.	Existing Clause	Change Requested/ Clarification required	Responses
1	Clause No.10	Pg-12	<p align="center">ELIGIBILITY CRITERIAS for URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PLANNING EC-2</p> <p>The Consultant should have experience of providing Comprehensive services in urban development/ re development and planning in atleast 2 (two) assignments for Project Planning and Design/ Preparation of Project Reports/ Master Plans/ CDP/ Zonal Plans/ CMP/ Regional Plan for urban areas having project cost minimum Rs. 1 Cr. each in the last 10 (Ten) years at government levels (Central/ State/ Municipal/ PSU/authorities).</p>	<p>The Consultant should have experience of providing Comprehensive services in urban development/ re development and planning in atleast 2 (two) assignments for Project Planning and Design/ Preparation of Project Reports/ Master Plans/ CDP/ Zonal Plans/ CMP/ Regional Plan for urban areas having project cost minimum Rs. 1 Cr. each in the last 15 (Fifteen) years at government levels (Central/ State/ Municipal/ PSU/authorities) or Private entities</p>	NO Change
2			<p align="center">Proposal Due Date or PDD (online submission of Technical Proposal on www.uktenders.gov.in) 03:00 P.M. on 14/08/2023</p>	<p>Request that the Proposal Due Date or PDD (online submission of Technical Proposal on www.uktenders.gov.in) to be extended till 03:00 P.M. on 21/08/2023 or at least 10 Days after issue of Pre Bid Queries</p>	As per Corrigendum Notice
3			<p align="center">Submission of Hard Copy of Technical Proposal along with Bid Document Fee, registration Fee and Power of Attorney 3:00 P.M. on 14/08/2023 office of Vice Chairman, Mussoorie Dehradun Development Authority (MDDA), Transport Nagar, Saharanpur Road, Dehradun – 248001</p>	<p>We request that the hard copy submission of the Technical proposal shall be at least after 2 days of online Bid submission.</p>	NO Change

Query - 5

S. No.	Clause No.	Page No.	Existing Clause	Change Requested/ Clarification required	Responses
1	Clause No.10	Pg-12	<p>Evaluation Criteria CATEGORY-I for the Estimated project cost above 25 crores Pg. 12 of RFP ARCHITECTURAL EC-3</p> <p>The Consultant should have experience of providing Comprehensive services (i.e. architecture, engineering, bid process) in atleast 2(two) assignments for project management Consultants/Support Units/ Technical Support or Coordinator Consultant/ Project Planning and Design/Preparations of Detailed Project Reports for urban infrastructure assignments having project cost minimum Rs. 50 Cr. each in the last 10(Ten) years.</p>	<p align="center">Points of Clearfication</p> <p>We are requesting you to please, consider building project in this Architectural Assignments.</p> <p>Also, in this required assignment the (PMC) Project Management Consultancy work is include with eligible assignment or not ?</p> <p>Because this criteria is only for the Architectural work and Authority also mention Engineering Criteria seperetely therefore we requesting you to please consider assignment without project Management Consultancy (PMC) work.</p>	<p align="center">No Change As per RFE</p>

Query - 6

S. No.	Clause No.	Page No.	Existing Clause	Change Requested/ Clarification required	Responses
1				You are requested kindly extend the last date of Submission by at least 1 week i.e, 21st August 2023 due to long weekend until 15th August Independence Day.	As per Corrigendum Notice